PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Reynolds Group Holdings Inc.	03/20/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graham Packaging Plastic Products Inc.
Street Address:	2401 Pleasant Valley Road
City:	York
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29071728
Application Number:	29070365
Application Number:	29070363
Application Number:	29063492
Application Number:	29063491
Application Number:	29085954
Application Number:	29073938
Application Number:	29083225
Application Number:	29111349
Application Number:	29111344
Application Number:	29111348
Application Number:	29111347
Application Number:	29112648
Application Number:	29112649
Application Number:	29111346
T.F	DATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 027910 FRAME: 0549

501862582

Application Number:	29111345
Application Number:	29112650
Application Number:	29112651
Application Number:	29089986
Application Number:	29089955
Application Number:	29099757
Application Number:	29100940
Application Number:	29122246
Application Number:	29156582
Application Number:	29153425
Application Number:	09330630
Application Number:	09129274
Application Number:	08773454
Application Number:	09140987
Application Number:	08604588
Application Number:	09055513
Application Number:	08948923
Application Number:	10602959
Application Number:	09574855
Application Number:	09114481
Application Number:	11892748
Application Number:	09306501
Application Number:	10439061
Application Number:	09911915
Application Number:	09479135
Application Number:	09902044
Application Number:	10810986
Application Number:	09781656
Application Number:	10413930
Application Number:	09961961
Application Number:	10680467
Application Number:	10105730
Application Number:	10916039
Application Number:	12898855
Application Number:	11493026
	PATENT

REEL: 027910 FRAME: 0550

Fax Number: (212)909-6836 Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oh-Yoon Kim, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

23091-1111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Oh-Yoon Kim

Total Attachments: 7

source=Patent Term & Rel 23607525#page1.tif

source=Patent Term & Rel 23607525#page2.tif

source=Patent Term & Rel 23607525#page3.tif

source=Patent Term & Rel 23607525#page4.tif

source=Patent Term & Rel 23607525#page5.tif

source=Patent Term & Rel 23607525#page6.tif

source=Patent Term & Rel 23607525#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE, dated as of March 20, 2012, from Reynolds Group Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Level 9, 148 Quay Street, Auckland 1010, New Zealand (the "Lender"), to Graham Packaging Plastic Products Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2401 Pleasant Valley Road, York, Pennsylvania 17402 (the "Assignor"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement, dated as of September 8, 2011 (as modified, supplemented or amended from time to time), among Graham Packaging Holdings Company, a Pennsylvania limited partnership, certain of its Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and the Lender.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 8, 2011 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), between the Assignor and the Lender, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Assignor to the Lender in certain Patents:

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2011, at Reel 026970, Frame 0750; and

WHEREAS, the Lender now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Patents pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>: The Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in, to and under all of the Patents of Assignor (including those listed on Schedule I hereto) or in which Assignor has any rights, and any right, title or interest of the Lender in, to or under such Patents shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>: The Lender shall, at the request and expense of Assignor, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignor all further instruments (including,

but not limited to, Uniform Commercial Code termination statements on Form UCC-3) necessary or reasonably desirable to Assignor for the release of the Security Interest.

* * *

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

REYNOLDS GROUP HOLDINGS INC. as Lender

Name: Helen D. Golding

Title: Secretary

Schedule I

Patents and Patent Applications

23486291v9 23607525v3

Active Docket

Docket Number	Country	Patent Title		Application Number	Patent Number	Status	Patent Expiration Date
GRM01415- 01US	United States		PLASTIC CONTAINER	29/071728	D536983	Issued	02/20/2:
GRM01424US			PLASTIC CONTAINER	29/070365	D395810	Issued	08/11/12
GRM01430US	*		DUAL TUBE ASSEMBLY	29/070363	0414104	Issued	09/21/1
GRM01431US			CONTAINER	29/063492	D392568	Issued	03/24/1
GRM01432US			CONTAINER	29/063491	0389065	Issued	01/13/1
GRM01449US	United States		BOTTLE	29/085954	D417621	Issued	02/14/1
GRM01450US	United States		PLASTIC CONTAINER WITH HANDLE	29/073938	D394811	Issued	06/02/13
GRM01453US	United States		WIDE MOUTH PLASTIC CONTAINER	29/083225	D401154	Issued	11/17/1.
GRM01459US	United States		CONTAINER	29/111349	0430022	Issued	08/29/1
GRM01460US	United States		COMBINED CONTAINER AND CLOSURE	29/111344	D429646	Issued	08/22/1•
GRM01461US	United States		COMBINED CONTAINER AND CLOSURE	29/111348	D463696	Issued	07/23/1
GRM01462US	United States		CONTAINER	29/111347	D430021	Issued	08/29/1
GRM01463US	United States		COMBINED CONTAINER AND CLOSURE	29/112648	0444067	Issued	06/26/1
GRM01464US	United States		CONTAINER	29/11 2649	D443518	Issued	06/12/1
GRM01465US	United States		CONTAINER	29/111346	D430620	Issued	08/29/1
GRM01466US	United States		CONTAINER	29/111345	D451807	Issued	12/11/1
GRM01467US	United States		COMBINED CONTAINER AND CLOSURE	29/112650	D429648	Issued	08/22/1
GRM01468US			COMBINED CONTAINER AND CLOSURE	29/112651	D443825	Issued	06/19/1

Page 1

Active Docket

Docket Number	Country	Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Status	Patent Expiration Date
GRM01470US	United States	CONTAINER	29/089986	D408742	Issued	04/27/13
GRM01471US		CONTAINER	29/089955	D409093	Issued	05/04/13
GRM01490US	United States	CONTAINER	29/099757	0427072	Issued	06/27/14
GRM01491US	United States	COMBINED CONTAINER AND CLOSURE	29/100940	0427073	Issued	06/27/14
GRM01508US	United States	CONTAINER	29/122246	0449535	Issued	10/31/15
GRM01586US	United States	PACKAGE	29/156582	D475297	Issued	06/03/17
GRM01601US	United States	CONTAINER	29/153425	D479690	Issued	09/16/13
GRM16800- 02US	United States	APPARATUS FOR REMOVING HOLLOW CONTAINERS FROM A BLOW MOLDING MACHINE		6093014	Issued	09/30/1
GRM16917- 01US	United States	APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING HOLLOW ARTICLES	09/129274	6048192	Issued	12/24/16
GRM16917US	United States	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING HOLLOW ARTICLES		5851479	Issued	12/24/10
GRM17020- 01US	United States	DISPENSING PACKAGE FOR VISCOUS LIQUID PRODUCT	09/140987	6041975	Issued	02/21/19
GRM17020US	United States	DISPENSING PACKAGE FOR VISCOUS LIQUID PRODUCT	08/604588	5918777	Issued	02/21/10
GRM17066US	United States	LIQUID CONTAINING AND DISPENSING PACKAGE	09/055513	5941422	Issued	04/06/18
GRM17102US	United Slates	BLOWN PLASTIC CONTAINERS WITH THREADS	08/948923	6105800	Issued	10/10/1
GRM17111- 02US	United States	DISPENSER PACKAGE FOR FLUENT PRODUCTS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE		6757957	Issued	04/11/2
GRM17164- 01US	United States	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING A PLASTIC CONTAINER WITH DRAIN BACK SPOUT	09/574855	6500380	Issued	05/19/20
GRM17164US	United States	PLASTIC CONTAINER WITH DRAIN BACK SPOUT AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING SAME	09/114481	6123231	Issued	07/13/1
GRM17295- 02US	United States	MULTILAYER CONTAINER	11/892,748		Pending	00/00/00

Page 2

Active Docket

Docket Number	Country	Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Status	Patent Expiration Date
GRM17297US	United States	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF BLOWN PLASTIC CONTAINERS	09/306501	6171542	Issued	05/06/19
GRM17414US	United States	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BLOW MOLDING HOLLOW PLASTIC CONTAINERS	10/439061	7153127	Issued	11/17/23
GRM17457- 01US	United States	DISPENSING PACKAGES FOR FLUENT PRODUCTS	09/911915	6357625	Issued	01/07/20
GRM17457US	United States	DISPENSING PACKAGE FOR FLUENT PRODUCTS	09/479135	6311878	Issued	01/07/20
GRM17465US	United States	CONTAINER AND CLOSURE PACKAGE AND A METHOD OF FILLING	09/902044	5508375	Issued	12/21/19
GRM17472- 01US	United States	SHUTTLE-TYPE BLOW MOLDING METHOD AND APPARATUS	12/810986	6893602	Issued	02/12/21
GRM17472US	United States	SHUTTLE-TYPE BLOW MOLDING METHOD AND APPARATUS	09/781656	6730257	Issued	07/19/22
GRM17525- 01US	United States	DUAL-CHAMBER CONTAINER, AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ITS MANUFACTURE	10/413930	6976603	Issued	02/04/23
GRM17525US	United States	DUAL-CHAMBER CONTAINER, AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ITS MANUFACTURE	09/961961	6602459	Issued	09/24/21
GRM17632- 01US	United States	DUAL-CHAMBER CONTAINER AND CLOSURE PACKAGE	10/680467	7,001,564	Issued	09/24/21
GRM17698US	United States	MULTILAYER CONTAINER PACKAGE FOR DISPENSING A LIQUID PRODUCT	10/105730	8719173	Issued	03/25/22
GRM18345US	United States	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR REFORMING THE NECK FINISH END SURFACE OF A BLOW MOLDED PLASTIC CONTAINER	10/916,039	7435073	Issued	08/10/24
GRM497- DIUS	United States	SINGLE SIDED SHUTTLE-TYPE BLOW MOLDED METHOD AND APPARATUS	12/898,855		Pending	00/00/00
GRM497US	United States	SINGLE SIDED SHUTTLE-TYPE BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS	11/493,026	7,833,006	Issued	02/11/24

Page 3